THE DATASHEET OF
LD2985AM27R
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
This is information on a product in full production.
February 2019 DocID8189 Rev 14 1/17
17
 LD2985
Very low drop and low noise voltage regulator with inhibit function

quiescent current is less than 1 µA when INHIBIT
pin is pulled low. Shutdown logic control function
is available on pin 3 (TTL compatible). This
means that when the device is used as local
regulator, it is possible to put a part of the board in
standby, decreasing the total power consumption.
An external capacitor, CBYP = 10 nF, connected
between bypass pin and GND   reduces the noise
to 30 µVrms. Typical application are in cellular
phone, palmtop laptop computer, personal digital
assistant (PDA), personal stereo, camcorder and
camera.
SOT23-5L
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Output voltages
LD2985BM18R 1.8 V
LD2985BM25R 2.5 V
LD2985BM28R 2.8 V
LD2985BM30R 3.0 V
LD2985BM31R 3.1 V
LD2985BM33R 3.3 V
LD2985BM50R 5.0 V
Contents LD2985
2/17 DocID8189 Rev 14
Contents